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Deadlines

• Application	will	remain	open	through	summer- still	
free	to	apply
• Enrollment	deadline:	Extended	to	June	1	(soft	
deadline- if	students	need	more	time,	please	reach	
out	to	student’s	admission	counselor)



Class 
Registration

• Upon	submitting	enrollment	deposit,	students	
complete	pre-registration	questionnaire
• The	College	uses	this	to	build	first	semester	schedules

• If	completed	later	than	July	1,	class	selection	becomes	much	more	
scarce

• To	make	an	appointment,	contact:	Shelbie	Bones,	first	year	
academic	advisor,	at	sbones@collegeofidaho.edu

mailto:sbones@collegeofidaho.edu


Orientation

• We	do	not	have	an	in-person	orientation	prior	to	Move-In	Day
• Move-In	Day:	Scheduled	for	Friday,	August	21,	and	McCall	
Wilderness	Experience	Sunday,	August	23.	Wilderness	
Experience	is	mandatory
• Note	regarding	residence	halls:	the	College	is	considering	an	
array	of	possibilities	for	housing	this	fall	to	protect	students	
should	COVID-19	still	be	a	concern
• Online	Resource	Guide:	
https://sway.office.com/7oUmorqPhNMJt5eU?ref=email
• Tentative:	In-person	Admitted	Student	Day	in	June

https://sway.office.com/7oUmorqPhNMJt5eU?ref=email


Miscellaneous

• The	College	has	a	special	circumstances	form	for	
students	to	submit	information	regarding	their	
family’s	change	in	income
• Available	by	asking	admission	counselor



Contacts

• Brian	Bava,	VP	for	Enrollment	Management
• bbava@collegeofidaho.edu

• Mike	Burdine,	Director	of	Admission
• Counselor	for	Boise	schools
• mburdine@collegeofidaho.edu

• Greg	Franz,	Associate	Director	of	Admission
• Caldwell	and	Vallivue	School	Districts
• gfranz@collegeofidaho.edu

• Erin	Lasher,	Assistant	Director	of	Admission
• Nampa,	North	Idaho
• elasher@collegeofidaho.edu

• Tracey	Spencer,	Admission	Counselor
• West	Ada	School	District,	Eastern	Idaho
• tspencer@collegeofidaho.edu

• Paloma	Magaña,	Admission	Counselor
• Middleton	School	District,	Payette,	McCall,	Wood	River	Valley,	
Twin	Falls,	Mountain	Home,	Jerome

• pmagana@collegeofidaho.edu
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